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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE

September 01, 2018

Owego Area

The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.

----- Floor Rate -----
per per Gal.

Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.7942 $0.906
Category 1B $0.7942 $0.906
Category 1C  $0.7942 $0.906
Category 2A  $0.8134 $0.927
Category 2B $0.8134 $0.927
Category 2C  $0.8134 $0.927

WITH COMPRESSION:

Category 3A  $0.6175 $0.704
Category 3B $0.6175 $0.704
Category 3C  $0.6175 $0.704

WITHOUT COMPRESSION:

Category 3A  $0.5983 $0.682
Category 3B $0.5983 $0.682
Category 3C  $0.5983 $0.682
Category 4 $0.8134 $0.927
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Market Based

----- Ceiling Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$2.5680 $2.928
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.5181 $2.871
$2.5680 $2.928
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.5181 $2.871
$2.5680 $2.928
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.5181 $2.871
$2.5680 $2.928
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.5181 $2.871
$2.5680 $2.928

Applicable Natural
-- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per Gal.

per
Therm

$2.1794
$1.6624
$2.2633

$2.1986
$1.6816
$2.2825

$2.1598
$1.6274
$2.1779

$2.1406
$1.6082
$2.1587

$2.1986

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer

Num 262 effective 10/01/2018
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Equiv.

$2.485
$1.896
$2.581

$2.507
$1.917
$2.603

$2.463
$1.856
$2.483

$2.441
$1.834
$2.461

$2.507

261

CANCELLED

09/ 01/ 2018
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Recei ved: 08/29/2018

STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE

September 01, 2018

Goshen

The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.

----- Floor Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.8389 $0.957
Category 1B $0.8389 $0.957
Category 1C  $0.8389 $0.957
Category 2A  $0.8581 $0.978
Category 2B $0.8581 $0.978
Category 2C  $0.8581 $0.978
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6620 $0.755
Category 3B $0.6620 $0.755
Category 3C  $0.6620 $0.755
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6428 $0.733
Category 3B $0.6428 $0.733
Category 3C  $0.6428 $0.733
Category 4 $0.8581 $0.978

Market Based

----- Ceiling Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$2.5695 $2.930
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.4280 $2.768
$2.5695 $2.930
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.4280 $2.768
$2.5695 $2.930
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.4280 $2.768
$2.5695 $2.930
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.4280 $2.768
$2.5695 $2.930
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Applicable Natural

-- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$2.1807 $2.487
$1.6624 $1.896
$2.1822 $2.488
$2.1999 $2.508
$1.6816 $1.917
$2.2014 $2.510
$1.9960 $2.276
$1.6274 $1.856
$2.0437 $2.330
$1.9768 $2.254
$1.6082 $1.834
$2.0245 $2.308
$2.1999 $2.508

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer

Num 262 effective 10/01/2018

(Name of Officer, Title)
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09/ 01/ 2018
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Recei ved: 08/29/2018

STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE

September 01, 2018

Lockport Area

The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.

----- Floor Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.8403 $0.958
Category 1B $0.8403 $0.958
Category 1C  $0.8403 $0.958
Category 2A  $0.8595 $0.980
Category 2B $0.8595 $0.980
Category 2C  $0.8595 $0.980
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6633 $0.756
Category 3B $0.6633 $0.756
Category 3C  $0.6633 $0.756
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6441 $0.734
Category 3B $0.6441 $0.734
Category 3C  $0.6441 $0.734
Category 4 $0.8595 $0.980

Market Based

----- Ceiling Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$2.5732 $2.934
$2.5732 $2.934
$2.4048 $2.742
$2.5732 $2.934
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.4048 $2.742
$2.5732 $2.934
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.4048 $2.742
$2.5732 $2.934
$2.2211 $2.533
$2.4048 $2.742
$2.5732 $2.934

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

STATEMENT TYPE: NGV

STATEMENT NO: 261
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Applicable Natural

-- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$2.1839 $2.490
$2.1839 $1.896
$2.1613 $2.464
$2.2031 $2.512
$1.6816 $1.917
$2.1805 $2.486
$1.9759 $2.253
$1.6274 $1.856
$2.3221 $2.648
$1.9567 $2.231
$1.6082 $1.834
$2.3029 $2.626
$2.2031 $2.512

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer

Num 262 effective 10/01/2018

(Name of Officer, Title)
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09/ 01/ 2018
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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
September 01, 2018
Elmira Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.7751 $0.884 $2.5680 $2.928 $2.1951 $2.503
Category 1B $0.7751 $0.884 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6624 $1.896
Category 1C $0.7751 $0.884 $2.5181 $2.871 $2.1540 $2.456
Category 2A  $0.7943 $0.906 $2.5680 $2.928 $2.2143 $2.525
Category 2B $0.7943 $0.906 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6816 $1.917
Category 2C  $0.7943 $0.906 $2.5181 $2.871 $2.1732 $2.478
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.5985 $0.682 $2.5680 $2.928 $2.1294 $2.428
Category 3B $0.5985 $0.682 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6274 $1.856
Category 3C  $0.5985 $0.682 $2.5181 $2.871 $2.1419 $2.442
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.5793 $0.661 $2.5680 $2.928 $2.1102 $2.406
Category 3B $0.5793 $0.661 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6082 $1.834
Category 3C  $0.5793 $0.661 $2.5181 $2.871 $2.1227 $2.420
Category 4 $0.7943 $0.906 $2.5680 $2.928 $2.2143 $2.525

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer
(Name of Officer, Title)

Cancel | ed by Doc. Num 262 effective 10/01/2018
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STATEMENT TYPE: NGV
STATEMENT NO: 261
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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
September 01, 2018
Combined Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.7751 $0.884 $2.5504 $2.908 $2.1645 $2.468
Category 1B $0.7751 $0.884 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6624 $1.896
Category 1C  $0.7751 $0.884 $2.3922 $2.728 $2.1500 $2.452
Category 2A  $0.7943 $0.906 $2.5504 $2.908 $2.1837 $2.490
Category 2B $0.7943 $0.906 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6816 $1.917
Category 2C  $0.7943 $0.906 $2.3922 $2.728 $2.1692 $2.473
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.5985 $0.682 $2.5504 $2.908 $2.1326 $2.432
Category 3B $0.5985 $0.682 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6584 $1.891
Category 3C  $0.5985 $0.682 $2.3922 $2.728 $2.1897 $2.497
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.5793 $0.661 $2.5504 $2.908 $2.1134 $2.410
Category 3B $0.5793 $0.661 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6392 $1.869
Category 3C  $0.5793 $0.661 $2.3922 $2.728 $2.1705 $2.475
Category 4 $0.7943 $0.906 $2.5504 $2.908 $2.1837 $2.490

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer
(Name of Officer, Title)

Cancel | ed by Doc. Num 262 effective 10/01/2018
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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
September 01, 2018
Binghamton Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.7942 $0.906 $2.5680 $2.928 $2.1794 $2.485
Category 1B $0.7942 $0.906 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6624 $1.896
Category 1C  $0.7942 $0.906 $2.5181 $2.871 $2.2633 $2.581
Category 2A  $0.8134 $0.927 $2.5680 $2.928 $2.1986 $2.507
Category 2B $0.8134 $0.927 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6816 $1.917
Category 2C  $0.8134 $0.927 $2.5181 $2.871 $2.2825 $2.603
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6175 $0.704 $2.5680 $2.928 $2.1209 $2.418
Category 3B $0.6175 $0.704 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6274 $1.856
Category 3C  $0.6175 $0.704 $2.5181 $2.871 $1.8610 $2.122
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.5983 $0.682 $2.5680 $2.928 $2.1017 $2.396
Category 3B $0.5983 $0.682 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6082 $1.834
Category 3C  $0.5983 $0.682 $2.5181 $2.871 $1.8418 $2.100
Category 4 $0.8134 $0.927 $2.5680 $2.928 $2.1986 $2.507

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer
(Name of Officer, Title)

Cancel | ed by Doc. Num 262 effective 10/01/2018
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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
September 01, 2018
Champlain Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.9203 $1.049 $2.5695 $2.930 $2.1807 $2.487
Category 1B $0.9203 $1.049 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6624 $1.896
Category 1C  $0.9203 $1.049 $2.4280 $2.768 $2.1822 $2.488
Category 2A  $0.9395 $1.071 $2.5695 $2.930 $2.1999 $2.508
Category 2B $0.9395 $1.071 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6816 $1.917
Category 2C  $0.9395 $1.071 $2.4280 $2.768 $2.2014 $2.510
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.7427 $0.847 $2.5695 $2.930 $2.1254 $2.424
Category 3B $0.7427 $0.847 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6274 $1.856
Category 3C  $0.7427 $0.847 $2.4280 $2.768 $1.9894 $2.268
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.7235 $0.825 $2.5695 $2.930 $2.1062 $2.402
Category 3B $0.7235 $0.825 $2.2211 $2.533 $1.6082 $1.834
Category 3C  $0.7235 $0.825 $2.4280 $2.768 $1.9702 $2.247
Category 4 $0.9395 $1.071 $2.5695 $2.930 $2.1999 $2.508

Issued By: Joseph J. Syta, Vice-President, Controller and Treasurer
(Name of Officer, Title)

Cancel | ed by Doc. Num 262 effective 10/01/2018



